Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog17-420
17
CO
NT
RO
L
PR
OD

To order 1 to 25 special locks for keyed selector switches
simply replace the 6 in the 5th digit of the catalog number
with a 5 when entering your order. (Ordering Example:
52SC6AE is changed to 52SC5AE and all locks - up to
Version Key
removal
position
Lock
number
CAM
Code
Short
bushing
Order No.
Long
bushing
Order No.
Pack
Unit
Key-operated selector switches with Both 550CH A 51SA6AE 51SA6AELB 1
2 switching positions Left 550CH A 51SA6AF 51SA6AFLB
Maintained operation
Spring return from right operation Left 550CH A 51SA6AC 51SA6ACLB 1
Key-operated selector switches with All 550CH B 51SA6BE 51SA6BELB 1
3 switching positions C 51SA6CE 51SA6CELB
Dnoitarepo deniatniaM 51SA6DE 51SA6DELB
E 51SA6EE 51SA6EELB
G 51SA6GE 51SA6GELB
Left 550CH B 51SA6BF 51SA6BFLB 1
C 51SA6CF 51SA6CFLB
D 51SA6DF 51SA6DFLB
E 51SA6EF 51SA6EFLB
G 51SA6GF 51SA6GFLB
Right 550CH B 51SA6BG 51SA6BGLB 1
C 51SA6CG 51SA6CGLB
D 51SA6DG 51SA6DGLB
E 51SA6EG 51SA6EGLB
G 51SA6GG 51SA6GGLB
Center 550CH B 51SA6BH 51SA6BHLB 1
C 51SA6CH 51SA6CHLB
D 51SA6DH 51SA6DHLB
E 51SA6EH 51SA6EHLB
G 51SA6GH 51SA6GHLB
Left and 550CH B 51SA6BK 51SA6BKLB 1
Center C 51SA6CK 51SA6CKLB
D 51SA6DK 51SA6DKLB
E 51SA6EK 51SA6EKLB
G 51SA6GK 51SA6GKLB
Spring return from right operation Center 550CH B 51SA6BU 51SA6BULB 1
C 51SA6CU 51SA6CULB
D 51SA6DU 51SA6DULB
E 51SA6EU 51SA6EULB
G 51SA6GU 51SA6GULB
Spring return from left operation Center 550CH B 51SA6BT 51SA6BTLB 1
C 51SA6CT 51SA6CTLB
D 51SA6DT 51SA6DTLB
E 51SA6ET 51SA6ETLB
G 51SA6GT 51SA6GTLB
Spring return from left and right operation Center 550CH B 51SA6BV 51SA6BVLB 1
C 51SA6CV 51SA6CVLB
D 51SA6DV 51SA6DVLB
E 51SA6EV 51SA6EVLB
G 51SA6GV 51SA6GVLB
To order special locks for keyed selector
switches, append corresponding 'X' suffix
to part number
Ordering example: #549CH X639 1
51SA6AEX298 #548CH X640 1
#547CH X641 1
#501CH X642 1
#506CH X643 1
5 5
1) 2)

Non-illuminated and keyed selector switches (viewed from front)
Illuminated selector switches
Design Ordering Information
• Determine which table to use based upon the type of selector (non-illuminated & keyed on top, illumi-
nated on bottom).
• Find the correct number of selector positions (2, 3 or 4 positions).
• Select the contact operation required for each selector position.  X indicates the contacts are closed,
while O indicates the contacts are open.  (For the selector pushbutton, N=normal and D=depressed).
Contact block must be assembled in position shown for each circuit application.
• Identify the CAM letter required for the chosen contact operation (only 1 CAM can be used per selector
switch or selector pushbutton).
• Contact blocks must be assembled in the position shown for each circuit application. The mounting
position is viewed from the front of the device.
Ordering CAMs D, E or G
• CAM D, E or G may be ordered at the same price by changing the 6th character of the selector catalog
number. Example: Selector with D cam 51SA2DA.
Size Requirements
• C CAM on spring return selectors is limited to 4 contact blocks. Standard push buttons accept 4 contact
blocks on each side, for a maximum of 8 contact blocks.
• Selector operators in enclosures are limited to depth of 1 contact block. (2 blocks wide).
2 Selector Positions Contact Blocks CAM Mounting
thgiRtfeL Left Right
RroLA)CN( JAB25OX
RroLA)ON( KAB25XO
3 Selector Positions Contact Blocks CAM Mounting
Left Center Right Left Right
RB)ON( KAB25OOX
LB)ON( KAB25XOO
LB)CN( JAB25OXX
RB)CN( JAB25XXO
Rro
ro
LC  KAB25  XOO
RLC)CN( JAB25OOX
RroLD)ON(
)ON(
 KAB25XOO
RroLD)CN( JAB25OXO
RroLE)ON( KAB25OOX
RroLE)CN( JAB25OXO
LG)CN( JAB25OOX
RG)CN( JAB25OXO